Pursuant to the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission’s (BSEC) Directive no. BSEC/ CMRRCD/2021-386/03 dated January 
14, 2021 and Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission Capital Market Stabilization Fund Rules, 2021, during the year the 
Company transferred Total Tk. 69,601.00 (Taka Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred One) only against unclaimed or undistributed or 
unsettled dividend for the year 2020-2021 to the Bank Account No. SND A/C 0010311521301 titled “Capital Market Stabilization Fund 
(CMSF)” maintained with Community Bank Bangladesh Ltd., Gulshan Corporate Branch, Dhaka.

[...]

Being eligible as per Law, the Board of Directors has concurred with the recommendation of the audit committee to be re-appointed 
M/s. M. Z. Islam & Co., Chartered Accountants, Eastern View, 10th Floor, 50, DIT Extension Road, Naya Paltan, Dhaka-1000 as statutory 
auditors of the company for the financial year 2025-2026 and continuation up to the next AGM at a fees of Tk. 3,50,000.00 (Three lac 
Fifty Thousand) (including TDS but excluding VDS) only subject to approval by the Shareholders in the 24th AGM of the company.

Compliance Auditors’ Appointment
As per Corporate Governance Code issued by Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC), M/s. Haruner Rashid & Asso-